
ATTACHMENT "A" 
5-YEAR PAVING PLAN

Street From To Length Strategy
Estimated 

Cost
Cumulative 

by Year Notes
2015
INDEPENDENCE SQ PEELER RD CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY R 950 Deep Patch and Pave 40,000$         40,000$              
TILLY MILL RD 500 FT. W. N. PEACHTREE WOMACK RD 2748 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 175,000$       215,000$            
TILLY MILL RD PEELER RD 500 FT. E. OF N. PEACHTR 1315 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 63,000$         278,000$            
VERMACK RD MOUNT VERNON RD WOMACK RD 2864 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 207,000$       485,000$            
VALLEY VIEW RD ASHFORD DUNWOODY CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY 3660 Deep Patch and Pave 159,000$       644,000$            AC Pipe
VANDERLYN DR VERMACK RD END 2339 Deep Patch and Pave 96,000$         740,000$            AC Pipe
HIDDEN BRANCHES DR MOUNT VERNON RD TRAILRIDGE LN 1343 Deep Patch and Pave 53,000$         793,000$            AC Pipe
HIDDEN BRANCHES DR TRAILRIDGE LN TWIN BRANCHES WY 1617 Deep Patch and Pave 82,000$         875,000$            AC Pipe
HIDDEN BRANCHES DR TWIN BRANCHES WAY WINDING BRANCH 1459 Deep Patch and Pave 58,000$         933,000$            AC Pipe
PINE BARK CT HIDDEN BRANCHES DR END 508 Deep Patch and Pave 16,000$         949,000$            AC Pipe
PINE BARK LN WINDING BRANCH CI END 221 Deep Patch and Pave 14,000$         963,000$            AC Pipe
HIDDEN BRANCHES CL HIDDEN BRANCHES DR END 271 Deep Patch and Pave 28,000$         991,000$            AC Pipe
HUNTERS BRANCH DR HIDDEN BRANCHES DR CITY LIMIT 459 Deep Patch and Pave 16,000$         1,007,000$         AC Pipe
PINE BRANCH PT PINE BARK CIR END 535 Deep Patch and Pave 33,000$         1,040,000$         AC Pipe
PINE BRANCHES CL PINE BARK CIR END 413 Deep Patch and Pave 29,000$         1,069,000$         AC Pipe
PINE BARK CIR HIDDEN BRANCHES DR HIDDEN BRANCHES DR 1532 Deep Patch and Pave 64,000$         1,133,000$         AC Pipe
CLARIDGE CT SUDBURY RD END 261 Deep Patch and Pave 16,000$         1,149,000$         AC Pipe
WELLSHIRE LN WELLSHIRE PL END 1076 Deep Patch and Pave 54,000$         1,203,000$         AC Pipe
EQUESTRIAN CT EQUESTRIAN WAY END 231 Deep Patch and Pave 9,000$           1,212,000$         
THE WOODSONG WOODSONG DR END 257 Deep Patch and Pave 16,000$         1,228,000$         
WOODSONG CT WOODSONG TRL END 1010 Deep Patch and Pave or FDR 57,000$         1,285,000$         AC Pipe
WOODSONG TR DUNWOODY CLUB DR DUNWOODY CLUB DR 2518 Deep Patch and Pave or FDR 117,000$       1,402,000$         AC Pipe
WOODSONG DR WOODSONG TRL END 1442 Deep Patch and Pave 55,000$         1,457,000$         AC Pipe
WITHMERE CT WITHMERE WAY END 185 Deep Patch and Pave 17,000$         1,474,000$         AC Pipe
RESTON CT WITHMERE WAY END 462 Deep Patch and Pave 25,000$         1,499,000$         AC Pipe
SIRRON CT HOLLY OAK PL END 617 Deep Patch and Pave 36,000$         1,535,000$         AC Pipe
HOLLY OAK PL CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD END 719 Deep Patch and Pave 34,000$         1,569,000$         AC Pipe
SHADOW CT END END 581 Deep Patch and Pave 38,000$         1,607,000$         
SHADOW BEND CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD SHADOW CT 769 Deep Patch and Pave 29,000$         1,636,000$         AC Pipe
PINE ACRES CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD END 663 Deep Patch and Pave 38,000$         1,674,000$         
CORNERS CT CORNERS DR END 446 Deep Patch and Pave 22,000$         1,696,000$         Moved up from 2016
CORNERS DR MOUNT VERNON RD VERMACK RD 1283 Deep Patch and Pave 54,000$         1,750,000$         Moved up from 2016
CORNERS CV VERMACK RD END 330 Deep Patch and Pave 17,000$         1,767,000$         Moved up from 2016
BRANDYWINE CT VERMACK RD END 535 Deep Patch and Pave 21,000$         1,788,000$         Moved up from 2016
MANGET WAY CHAMBLEE DUNWOO ASHFORD WALK 1208 Deep Patch and Pave 60,000$         1,848,000$         Moved up from 2017
WINDING BRANCH CT WINDING BRANCH DR END 426 Patching 8,000$           1,856,000$         AC Pipe
PERIMETER CENTER W ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD CITY LIMIT 3789 Crack Seal 13,000$         1,869,000$         
PEELER RD TILLY MILL RD WINTERS CHAPEL RD 1500 Crack Seal 10,000$         1,879,000$         
CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY BIKE LANES 350,000$       2,229,000$         Remaining Funding
Contingency 14% 371,000$            

2015 Total 2,600,000$         
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2016
BARCLAY DR PEACHFORD RD N PEACHTREE RD 2960 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 141,000$       141,000$            
CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD PEELER RD CAMBRIDGE DR 2207 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 131,489$       272,489$            AC Pipe
DUNWOODY CLUB DR BROOKE FARM DR HAPPY HOLLOW RD 5182 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 143,500$       415,989$            Assumes 1/2 cost paid by 

COSS 
JETT FERRY RD MOUNT VERNON RD DUNWOODY CLUB DR 960 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 56,000$         471,989$            
MOUNT VERNON RD CORNERS DR WELLESLEY LN 4003 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 300,000$       771,989$            AC Pipe
MOUNT VERNON RD WELLESLEY LN SAFFRON DR 2307 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 177,000$       948,989$            AC Pipe
N PEACHTREE RD BARCLAY DR 300 FT. S. OF PEELER RD 638 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2.5" 63,000$         1,011,989$         
PEELER RD ADAMS RD 400 FT. W. OF N PEACHTR  3484 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 151,000$       1,162,989$         AC Pipe
DUNKERRIN LN TILLY MILL RD DUNKERRIN CIR 1056 Full Depth Reclamation 53,000$         1,215,989$         Supplemental
LEDGEWOOD DR RIVERGLENN CIR DUNOVER CIR 525 Full Depth Reclamation 30,000$         1,245,989$         Supplemental
CLARIDGE SQ DUNWOODY CLUB DR END 611 Deep Patch and Pave 25,000$         1,270,989$         
BETHESDA CT BETHESDA TRL END 310 Full Depth Reclamation 27,000$         1,297,989$         Supplemental
BETHESDA TRL OLD SPRING HOUSE LN END 819 Deep Patch and Pave 49,000$         1,346,989$         Supplemental
BISHOP HOLLOW CT BISHOP HOLLOW RD END 294 Deep Patch and Pave 20,000$         1,366,989$         Supplemental
BISHOP HOLLOW RUN OLD SPRING HOUSE LN CONGRESS CIR 1271 Deep Patch and Pave or FDR 69,000$         1,435,989$         Supplemental
DELLROSE DR END END 1320 Deep Patch and Pave 60,000$         1,495,989$         
DELLROSE CT DELLROSE DR END 409 Deep Patch and Pave 17,000$         1,512,989$         
BRUNNING CT WATERFORD DR END 795 Deep Patch and Pave 41,000$         1,553,989$         
WATERFORD CT DUNWOODY CLUB DR END 2465 Deep Patch and Pave 103,000$       1,656,989$         
QUEENSBOROUGH DR CORONATION DR END 1393 Deep Patch and Pave 55,000$         1,711,989$         
OLDE VILLAGE CT OLDE VILLAGE RUN END 1066 Deep Patch and Pave 59,000$         1,770,989$         AC Pipe
OLDE VILLAGE RUN VERMACK RD END 2739 Deep Patch and Pave 99,000$         1,869,989$         
OLDE VILLAGE LN PEELER RD OLDE VILLAGE RUN 2241 Deep Patch and Pave 69,000$         1,938,989$         AC Pipe
SANCROFF CT N PEACHTREE RD END 452 Deep Patch and Pave 26,000$         1,964,989$         Moved up from 2017
WATERTON CT N PEACHTREE RD END 370 Deep Patch and Pave 31,000$         1,995,989$         Moved up from 2017
MEADOW LANE RD 1500 Crack Seal 5,000$           2,000,989$         
PERIMETER CENTER N 789 Crack Seal 3,000$           2,003,989$         
WINTERS CHAPEL 4854 Crack Seal 10,000$         2,013,989$         
N SHALLOWFORD 4524 Crack Seal 11,000$         2,024,989$         
N PEACHTREE RD 2050 Crack Seal 4,000$           2,028,989$         
PEELER RD 3175 Crack Seal 5,000$           2,033,989$         
ROBERTS DR 6480 Crack Seal 11,000$         2,044,989$         
TILLY MILL 4130 Crack Seal 7,000$           2,051,989$         
DUNWOODY CLUB DR 16016 Crack Seal 13,000$         2,064,989$         

17% 435,011$            
2016 Total 2,500,000$         
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2017
ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD HAMMOND DR MOUNT VERNON RD 8562 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 791,000$       791,000$            
HAMMOND DR ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD WEST CITY LIMIT 2758 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 237,000$       1,028,000$         
PERIMETER CENTER PKWY PERIMETER CENTER WEST HAMMOND DR 4323 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 388,000$       1,416,000$         
DUNWOODY PARK S DUNWOODY PARK COTILLION DR 1238 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 49,000$         1,465,000$         
SPALDING DR WEST CITY LIMIT CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY R 541 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 34,000$         1,499,000$         AC Pipe
BRENDON DR N PEACHTREE RD DAVANTRY 2838 Deep Patch and Pave 108,000$       1,607,000$         
WICKFORD WAY WOMACK RD MOUNT VERNON RD 1762 Deep Patch and Pave 66,000$         1,673,000$         AC Pipe
HEATHERDALE LN COLDSTREAM DR END 2171 Deep Patch and Pave 103,000$       1,776,000$         
MACBAIN LN COLDSTREAM DR MACLAREN CIR 1030 Deep Patch and Pave or FDR 54,000$         1,830,000$         
WINDON CT HEATHERDALE LN END 521 Deep Patch and Pave 22,000$         1,852,000$         
TRAILRIDGE PL TRAILRIDGE DR END 614 Deep Patch and Pave 47,000$         1,899,000$         Supplemental
TRAILRIDGE PASS TRAILRIDGE PL TRAILRIDGE LN 878 Deep Patch and Pave 43,000$         1,942,000$         Supplemental
TRAILRIDGE LN HIDDEN BRANCHES DR END 1472 Deep Patch and Pave 82,000$         2,024,000$         Supplemental
PEACHFORD DR N SHALLOWFORD RD N PEACHTREE RD 4363 Crack Seal 8,000$           2,032,000$         
ASHFORD CENTER PKWY ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY R 2993 Crack Seal 11,000$         2,043,000$         
MOUNT VERNON ROAD WEST CITY LIMIT ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD 3756 Crack Seal 7,000$           2,050,000$         
PERIMETER CENTER EAST PERIMETER CENTER WEST ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD 6415 Crack Seal 23,000$         2,073,000$         
PEACHFORD DR N SHALLOWFORD RD N PEACHTREE RD 4363 Crack Seal 8,000$           2,081,000$         
SPALDING DR CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD NORTH CITY LIMIT 1373 Crack Seal 2,000$           2,083,000$         
Contingency 17% 417,000$            

2017 Total 2,500,000$         
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2018
CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD COTILLION DR PEELER RD 3426 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 334,000$       334,000$            
NORTH PEACHTREE RD WELTON PL DELVERTON DR 2363 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 135,000$       469,000$            
NORTH PEACHTREE RD DELVERTON DR MOUNT VERNON RD 6616 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.25" 216,000$       685,000$            AC Pipe
TILLY MILL RD WOMACK RD MOUNT VERNON RD 4858 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 277,000$       962,000$            
WOMACK RD CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY VERMACK RD 9571 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 383,000$       1,345,000$         AC Pipe
WICKLIFFE CT KINGS POINT DR END 264 Deep Patch and Pave 14,000$         1,359,000$         Supplemental
HAVERSTRAW DR HUNTINGTON CIR BROOKHURST DR 766 Deep Patch and Pave 39,000$         1,398,000$         Supplemental
HAVERSTRAW CT HAVERSTRAW DR END 178 Deep Patch and Pave 22,000$         1,420,000$         Supplemental
DUNHAVEN CT DUNHAVEN RD END 261 Deep Patch and Pave 23,000$         1,443,000$         Supplemental
DUNHAVEN RD BROOKHURST DR E KINGS POINT CIR 1069 Deep Patch and Pave 55,000$         1,498,000$         Supplemental
DEVEREUX CT VERNON SPRINGS DR END 307 Deep Patch and Pave 22,000$         1,520,000$         AC Pipe
DAMON PL DAMON CT END 251 Deep Patch and Pave 24,000$         1,544,000$         AC Pipe
DAMON CT VERNON SPRINGS DR END 1050 Deep Patch and Pave 60,000$         1,604,000$         AC Pipe
BROOKE FARM DR DUNWOODY CLUB DR END 4488 Deep Patch and Pave 198,000$       1,802,000$         Supplemental
BROOKE FARM TR BROOKE FARM DR END 267 Deep Patch and Pave 23,000$         1,825,000$         Supplemental
OLD BROOKE PT BROOKE FARM DR END 198 Deep Patch and Pave 13,000$         1,838,000$         Supplemental
LITTLEBROOKE CIR LITTLEBROOKE DR END 191 Deep Patch and Pave 14,000$         1,852,000$         Supplemental
LITTLEBROOKE LN LITTLEBROOKE DR END 590 Deep Patch and Pave 40,000$         1,892,000$         Supplemental
LITTLEBROOKE TERR BROOKE FARM DR LITTLEBROOKE LN 297 Deep Patch and Pave 22,000$         1,914,000$         Supplemental
LITTLEBROOKE TR BROOKELAKE DR END 548 Deep Patch and Pave 38,000$         1,952,000$         Supplemental
OLD BROOKE LN BROOKE FARM DR END 459 Deep Patch and Pave 33,000$         1,985,000$         Supplemental
RIVERGLENN CT RIVERGLENN CIR END 430 Deep Patch and Pave 36,000$         2,021,000$         Added
N PEACHTREE RD COTILLION DR BARCLAY RD 3847 Crack Seal 7,000$           2,028,000$         
DUNWOODY PARK CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY N SHALLOWFORD RD 2257 Crack Seal 4,000$           2,032,000$         
DUNWOODY PARK N DUNWOODY PARK END 644 Crack Seal 1,000$           2,033,000$         
CROWN POINTE PKWY MEADOW LANE RD PERIMETER CENTER W 1211 Crack Seal 4,000$           2,037,000$         
MEADOW LANE RD ASHFORD DUNWOODY CROWN POINTE PKWY 2099 Crack Seal 8,000$           2,045,000$         
Contingency 18% 455,000$            

2018 Total 2,500,000$         
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2019
SPRINGFIELD DR CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD SUMMERFORD DR 3283 Deep Patch and Pave 152,000$       152,000$            
SUMMERFORD CT SUMMERFORD DR SOUTH END 574 Deep Patch and Pave 41,000$         193,000$            
CAMBRIDGE DR WOMACK RD COURTLEIGH DR 1876 Deep Patch and Pave 87,000$         280,000$            
REDFIELD RDG REDFIELD RD WEST END 2188 Deep Patch and Pave 122,000$       402,000$            
REDFIELD RD CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD WEST END 1820 Deep Patch and Pave 96,000$         498,000$            
REDFIELD CT REDFIELD RDG REDFIELD TER 1351 Deep Patch and Pave 63,000$         561,000$            
REDFIELD TER WEST END EAST END 1270 Deep Patch and Pave 66,000$         627,000$            
WYNTERCREEK LN WYNTERCREEK DR WEST END 1020 Deep Patch and Pave 70,000$         697,000$            
WYNTERCREEK RD WYNTERCREEK DR ROBERTS DR 1125 Deep Patch and Pave 50,000$         747,000$            
WYNTERCREEK DR MEADOWCREEK DR NORTH END 980 Deep Patch and Pave 64,000$         811,000$            
WYNTERCREEK CIR MEADOWCREEK DR NORTH END 194 Deep Patch and Pave 24,000$         835,000$            AC Pipe
VERNON RIDGE CT VERNON RIDGE DR SOUTH END 335 Deep Patch and Pave 32,000$         867,000$            
VERNON RIDGE CLOSE VERNON NORTH DR WEST END 600 Deep Patch and Pave 42,000$         909,000$            
VERNON RIDGE DR MOUNT VERNON RD VERNON NORTH DR 1430 Deep Patch and Pave 66,000$         975,000$            
TROWBRIDGE DR VERNON LAKE DR LEIDEN CT 2500 Deep Patch and Pave 111,000$       1,086,000$         
TROWBRIDGE PL TROWBRIDGE DR SOUTH END 495 Deep Patch and Pave 30,000$         1,116,000$         
TROWBRIDGE CT TROWBRIDGE DR EAST END 312 Deep Patch and Pave 29,000$         1,145,000$         
LEIDEN CT END END 1673 Deep Patch and Pave 73,000$         1,218,000$         
DUNRIDGE CT VERNON LAKE DR END 393 Deep Patch and Pave 19,000$         1,237,000$         AC Pipe
FOREST SPRINGS DR MOUNT VERNON RD TROWBRIDGE DR 2570 Deep Patch and Pave 107,000$       1,344,000$         AC Pipe
FOREST SPRINGS CT FOREST SPRINGS DR NORTH END 836 Deep Patch and Pave 43,000$         1,387,000$         AC Pipe
S HOUGHTON CT VERNON LAKE DR SOUTH END 354 Deep Patch and Pave 21,000$         1,408,000$         
TRAPNELL DR FOREST SPRINGS DR VERNON LAKE DR 708 Deep Patch and Pave 31,000$         1,439,000$         
BAYNHAM DR HALLFORD DR EAST END 702 Deep Patch and Pave 37,000$         1,476,000$         
TOLLESON CT TROWBRIDGE DR EAST END 518 Deep Patch and Pave 29,000$         1,505,000$         
MANHASSET CT SOUTH END MANHASSET FARM CT 898 Deep Patch and Pave 46,000$         1,551,000$         
MANHASSET DR MANHASSET CV MOUNT VERNON RD 2348 Deep Patch and Pave 109,000$       1,660,000$         
MANHASSET PL MANHASSET DR EAST END 800 Deep Patch and Pave 41,000$         1,701,000$         
DUNWOODY CLUB CROSSINGMOUNT VERNON WAY EAST END 1086 Deep Patch and Pave 54,000$         1,755,000$         
LAKESIDE DR PEELER RD END 4727 Deep Patch and Pave 213,000$       1,968,000$         
LAKEBROODK CT LAKESIDE DR END 762 Deep Patch and Pave 40,000$         2,008,000$         
PERIMETER CENTER PL PERIMETER CENTER WEST MEADOW LANE RD 1911 Crack Seal 6,000$           2,014,000$         
DUNWOODY VILLAGE PKWY MOUNT VERNON RD WEST END 3000 Crack Seal 7,000$           2,021,000$         
VERMACK RD CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD MT VERNON RD 6273 Crack Seal 11,000$         2,032,000$         

19% 468,000$            
2,500,000$         
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